FORM F (**O-159) (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM CO\

10-02-2002

MMERCE mark Office

PATEN		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the auacle 2238809 ereof.	
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:	
1) INTRABIOTICS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	Name: MICROLOGIX BIOTECH INC.	
2) 3) 4) 5) 6)		
1 3/	Internal Address:	
5) 9 - 1		
6)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3650 WESBROOK MALL	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	Postal Code & City: VANCOUVER, B.C. V6S 2L2	
	Country CANADA	
Execution Dates: 1) SEPTEMBER 16, 2002 4)	Country <u>CANADA</u>	
1) <u>SEPTEMBER 16, 2002</u> 4) 5) 5) 5)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XN	
3)6)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	together with a new application,	
	the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	together with a new application, the application is	
	B. Patent No(s).	
09/904,352	m e 5	
A 1 195		
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved1	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC		
Internal Address	7. Total Fee (27 OFF 2 44);	
Internal Address: <u>JEFFREY C. PEPE, PH.D.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.</u>	
	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Carott Address. 19 11 htt / Worlder, Odite 0000		
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number:	
Only. <u>Coatile</u> State. <u>177</u> 211 . <u>55 104-7552</u>	19-1090	
00000027 09904352		
An do np DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature/		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	n information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
true copy of the original document.	. 17	
JEFFREY C. PEPE, PH.D.	1 (/2 23-Sep-2002	
Name of Person Signing Signat	ture / Date '	
Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments, and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 660081.424C2	319	

319906

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IntraBiotics Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1245 Terra Bella Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "DERIVATIVES OF LASPARTOMYCIN AND PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specifications for which an applications were filed as follows:

U.S. Parent Application or PCT Parent Number	Parent Filing Date	Attorney Docket Number
09/904,352	July 13, 2001	660081.424C2
PCT/US01/22353	July 17, 2001	660081.42401PC
09/760,328	January 12, 2001	660081.424
PCT/US01/22352	July 17, 2001	660081.424PC
60/219,059	July 17, 2000	660081.424P1
60/220,950	July 26, 2000	660081.424P2

and is desirous of assigning to the Assignee its right title and interest in the invention;

WHEREAS, Micrologix Biotech Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Province of British Columbia, in the country of Canada, having a place of business at 3650 Wesbrook Mall, Vancouver, British Columbia V6S 2L2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that any and all letters patent on said invention be issued to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and

660081.424C2 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013335 FRAME: 0787 INITE ADIOTICS DUADAMACEUTICALS INIC

prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

8-20-01 Date	By	Henry J. Huchs, M.D. Its President and Chief Operating Officer
State of California)	SS.
County of Santa Clara)	
person who appeared before in on oath stated that he was at President and Chief Operating voluntary act of said corporation MARCIA L. PETERSON Commission # 1257181 Notary Public - California Sonta Claric County	ne, and said to the said of the said of the use on for the use	Marcia L. Heterson
Soptember 16,20 Date	002- By	MICROLOGIX BIOTECH INC. James M. DeMesa, M.D., MBA Its President and CEO
Province of British Columbia)	
Country of Canada)	SS.
I certify that I	know or have	e satisfactory evidence that James M. DeMesa is the

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James M. DeMesa is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President and CEO of Micrologix Biotech Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated ______

Signature of Notary Public Printed Name

My appointment expires

GERRIT J. TE HENNEPE

NOTARY PUBLIC

203 - 4545 WEST 10TH AVENUE VANCOUVER, B.C. V6R 4N2

RECORDED: 09/27/2002

299890

660081.424C2 (JCP:lmp)

> PATENT REEL: 013335 FRAME: 0788